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BWG – Bowling Green – Warren County MPO (Warren) Executive Director MPO Contact

c/o Warren County Planning Commission Ben Peterson Karissa Lemon 
1141 State Street Executive Director MPO Coordinator

Bowling Green, KY  42101 ben.peterson@bgky.org karissa.lemon@bgky.org 

PH: (270) 842‐1953
Website:  www.warrenpc.org/mpo/index.php

CIN – Cincinnati Area MPO  (Boone, Campbell, Kenton) Executive Director MPO Contact

c/o Ohio‐Kentucky‐Indiana Regional Council of Governments Mark Policinski Bob Koehler
720 East Pete Rose Way, Ste 420 Executive Director Deputy Director
Cincinnati, OH  45202 mpolicinski@oki.org rkoehler@oki.org

PH: (513) 621‐6300 (513) 619‐7676
Website:  www.oki.org

CLK – Clarksville Area MPO (Christian) Executive Director MPO Contact

c/o Clarksville‐Montgomery Co. Regional Planning Commission David Ripple Stan Williams
329 Main Street Director Transportation Planner
Clarksville, TN  37040 david.ripple@cityofclarksville.com

PH: (931) 645‐7448
Website:  www.cuampo.com

EVN– Evansville Area MPO (Henderson) Executive Director MPO Contact

Civic Center, Room 316 Seyed Shokouhzadeh Pam Drach

1 NW Martin Luther King Blvd Executive Director Deputy Director
Evansville, IN  47708‐1833 sshokouhzadeh@evansvillempo.com pdrach@evansvillempo.com

PH: (812) 436‐7833 (812) 436‐7831
Website:  www.evansvillempo.com

KYO – Huntington Area MPO   (Boyd, Greenup) Executive Director MPO Contact

P. O. Box 939 (400 Third Avenue, 25701) Michelle Presetera Craig Saleem Salameh
Huntington, VW  25712‐0939 Executive Director Technical Study Director

mcraig@kyovaipc.org ssalameh@kyovaipc.org

PH:  (304) 523‐7434 x 13
Website:  www.kyovaipc.org

LEX – Lexington Area MPO (Fayette, Jessamine, Scott (p)) Executive Director MPO Contact

c/o Lexington Fayette Urban County Government James Duncan Max Conyers
101 E. Vine Street, Suite 700 Director of Planning Transportation Planning 
Lexington, KY  40507 jduncan3@lexingtonky.gov maxc2@lexingtonky.gov

PH: (859) 258‐3162 (859) 258‐3167
Website:  www.lexareampo.com

LOU – Louisville Area MPO (Bullitt, Jefferson, Oldham, Shelby (p)) Executive Director MPO Contact

c/o Kentuckiana Regional Planning and Development Agency Jack Couch Larry Chaney
11520 Commonwealth Drive  (Physical Address:  11492 BlueGrass Pkwy) Executive Director Transportation Director
Louisville, KY  40299 jack.couch@ky.gov larry.chaney@ky.gov

PH: (502) 266‐6144 x 125
Website:  www.kipda.org/transportation/mpo

OWN – Owensboro‐Daviess County MPO (Daviess) Executive Director MPO Contact

c/o Green River ADD Jiten Shah Keith Harpole
300 GRADD Way Executive Director Associate Director of 
Owensboro, KY  42301‐0290 jitenshah@gradd.com keithharpole@gradd.com

PH: (270) 926‐4433
Website:  www.gradd.org/tran/oboro_daviess_mpo

REZ – Radcliff/Elizabethtown MPO (Hardin, Meade (p)) Executive Director MPO Contact

c/o Lincoln Trail ADD Wendell Lawrence Mike Skaggs
P. O. Box 604 (613 College Street Road, 42701) Executive Director Transportation Planner
Elizabethtown, KY  42702‐0604 wendell@ltadd.org mskaggs@ltadd.org

PH: (270) 769‐2393
Website:  www.ltadd.org/mpo

stanwilliams@cityofclarksville.com


